

## NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

September 23, 1977

Docket No. 50-313

Arkansas Power & Light Company
ATTN: Mr. William Cavanaugh III
Executive Director, Generation
and Construction
P. O. Box 551
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203

## Gentlemen:

Our letter of September 8, 1977, noted approval of the Arkansas Power and Light Company Quality Assurance Topical Report (ANL-TOP-1A) with Revision 4 incorporated. The proposed revision had been submitted for NRC review by letter dated August 1, 1977.

In response to your letter dated September 19, 1977, we approve implementation of APL-TOP-1A with Revision 4 for Arkansas Nuclear One-Unit 1. The revised plan should be considered effective as of the date of its issuance to its users.

Sincerely,

Don K. Davis, Acting Chief Operating Reactors Branch #2 Division of Operating Reactors

cc: See next page

8004220 866

P

cc:
Phillip K. Lyon, Esquire
House, Holms & Jewell
1550 Tower Building
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Mr. Donald Rueter
Manager, Licensing
Arkansas Power & Light Company
Post Office Box 551
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Mr. John W. Anderson, Jr.
Plant Superintendent
Arkansas Nuclear One
Post Office Box 608
Russellville, Arkansas 72801

Arkansas Polytechnic College Russellville, Arkansas 72801